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CIJ MEET LUX 2024
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 8. - 10.3.2024

1 - Friday afternoon 8.3.24 - 16:15

Event 1 Women, 800m Freestyle Open
8.3.24 - 16:15 Results
CIJ - MEET Record 8:47.80 OLIVIER, Monique LUX Luxembourg 2.5.14

Girls, Open : 10:14.42

Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. FERCH, Sydney Savannah 09 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 8:59.12 727
50m: 30.98 30.98 250m: 2:46.77 34.07 450m: 5:03.71 34.05 650m: 7:20.29 33.83

100m: 1:04.61 33.63 300m: 3:21.08 34.31 500m: 5:38.04 34.33 700m: 7:54.48 34.19
150m: 1:38.51 33.90 350m: 3:55.20 34.12 550m: 6:12.10 34.06 750m: 8:27.92 33.44
200m: 2:12.70 34.19 400m: 4:29.66 34.46 600m: 6:46.46 34.36 800m: 8:59.12 31.20

2. GATT, Sasha 05 ASA of Malta 8:59.34 726
50m: 30.84 30.84 250m: 2:47.04 34.20 450m: 5:04.00 34.32 650m: 7:20.44 34.06

100m: 1:04.45 33.61 300m: 3:21.11 34.07 500m: 5:38.15 34.15 700m: 7:54.59 34.15
150m: 1:38.80 34.35 350m: 3:55.40 34.29 550m: 6:12.35 34.20 750m: 8:28.36 33.77
200m: 2:12.84 34.04 400m: 4:29.68 34.28 600m: 6:46.38 34.03 800m: 8:59.34 30.98

3. HARKANEN, Miina-Anniina 08 Finland 9:10.82 681
50m: 30.95 30.95 250m: 2:48.25 34.57 450m: 5:06.14 34.42 650m: 7:26.19 34.89

100m: 1:05.18 34.23 300m: 3:22.67 34.42 500m: 5:40.66 34.52 700m: 8:01.42 35.23
150m: 1:39.41 34.23 350m: 3:57.20 34.53 550m: 6:16.13 35.47 750m: 8:36.75 35.33
200m: 2:13.68 34.27 400m: 4:31.72 34.52 600m: 6:51.30 35.17 800m: 9:10.82 34.07

4. JOMINET, Lou 05 Swimming Luxembourg 9:24.23 634
50m: 31.31 31.31 250m: 2:52.92 35.50 450m: 5:16.50 36.07 650m: 7:40.04 35.65

100m: 1:06.39 35.08 300m: 3:28.68 35.76 500m: 5:52.55 36.05 700m: 8:15.67 35.63
150m: 1:41.58 35.19 350m: 4:04.68 36.00 550m: 6:28.42 35.87 750m: 8:50.78 35.11
200m: 2:17.42 35.84 400m: 4:40.43 35.75 600m: 7:04.39 35.97 800m: 9:24.23 33.45

5. JURACK, Helena 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter 9:25.91 628
50m: 31.22 31.22 250m: 2:50.11 35.09 450m: 5:13.35 35.93 650m: 7:38.36 36.15

100m: 1:05.30 34.08 300m: 3:25.65 35.54 500m: 5:49.78 36.43 700m: 8:14.35 35.99
150m: 1:40.06 34.76 350m: 4:01.41 35.76 550m: 6:25.79 36.01 750m: 8:50.15 35.80
200m: 2:15.02 34.96 400m: 4:37.42 36.01 600m: 7:02.21 36.42 800m: 9:25.91 35.76

6. MANI, Nina 09 Schwimmklub Bern 9:28.25 620
50m: 31.96 31.96 250m: 2:53.61 35.72 450m: 5:17.51 36.54 650m: 7:41.73 35.80

100m: 1:06.48 34.52 300m: 3:29.62 36.01 500m: 5:53.57 36.06 700m: 8:17.29 35.56
150m: 1:42.12 35.64 350m: 4:05.18 35.56 550m: 6:29.86 36.29 750m: 8:53.39 36.10
200m: 2:17.89 35.77 400m: 4:40.97 35.79 600m: 7:05.93 36.07 800m: 9:28.25 34.86

7. KAUL, Julia Franziska 11 Hessischer Schwimm Verband 9:29.99 615
50m: 31.04 31.04 250m: 2:55.69 36.57 450m: 5:20.89 35.81 650m: 7:45.24 36.06

100m: 1:06.51 35.47 300m: 3:32.56 36.87 500m: 5:56.89 36.00 700m: 8:21.25 36.01
150m: 1:42.88 36.37 350m: 4:08.61 36.05 550m: 6:33.68 36.79 750m: 8:56.75 35.50
200m: 2:19.12 36.24 400m: 4:45.08 36.47 600m: 7:09.18 35.50 800m: 9:29.99 33.24

8. SELIMOVIC, Zarina 10 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 9:30.48 613
50m: 31.46 31.46 250m: 2:55.69 35.92 450m: 5:20.74 35.27 650m: 7:46.08 35.92

100m: 1:07.15 35.69 300m: 3:32.57 36.88 500m: 5:57.16 36.42 700m: 8:22.47 36.39
150m: 1:43.48 36.33 350m: 4:09.24 36.67 550m: 6:33.86 36.70 750m: 8:57.19 34.72
200m: 2:19.77 36.29 400m: 4:45.47 36.23 600m: 7:10.16 36.30 800m: 9:30.48 33.29
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CIJ MEET LUX 2024
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 8. - 10.3.2024

Event 1, Women, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

9. BRZEZICHA, Valerie 10 Hessischer Schwimm Verband 9:30.50 613
50m: 31.97 31.97 250m: 2:52.40 35.66 450m: 5:17.54 36.70 650m: 7:43.43 36.32

100m: 1:06.33 34.36 300m: 3:28.03 35.63 500m: 5:54.13 36.59 700m: 8:19.68 36.25
150m: 1:41.73 35.40 350m: 4:04.59 36.56 550m: 6:30.77 36.64 750m: 8:55.57 35.89
200m: 2:16.74 35.01 400m: 4:40.84 36.25 600m: 7:07.11 36.34 800m: 9:30.50 34.93

10. DIBBERN, Lucia 07 Schwimmklub Bern 9:37.96 590
50m: 33.37 33.37 250m: 2:57.91 36.20 450m: 5:24.39 36.51 650m: 7:50.37 36.39

100m: 1:09.12 35.75 300m: 3:34.25 36.34 500m: 6:00.92 36.53 700m: 8:26.60 36.23
150m: 1:45.24 36.12 350m: 4:11.01 36.76 550m: 6:37.36 36.44 750m: 9:02.77 36.17
200m: 2:21.71 36.47 400m: 4:47.88 36.87 600m: 7:13.98 36.62 800m: 9:37.96 35.19

11. BALSAMO, Elisa 08 Schwimmclub Romanshorn 9:38.98 587
50m: 32.48 32.48 250m: 2:57.15 36.61 450m: 5:22.93 36.28 650m: 7:50.09 36.84

100m: 1:08.49 36.01 300m: 3:33.44 36.29 500m: 5:59.80 36.87 700m: 8:26.94 36.85
150m: 1:44.53 36.04 350m: 4:09.97 36.53 550m: 6:36.41 36.61 750m: 9:03.48 36.54
200m: 2:20.54 36.01 400m: 4:46.65 36.68 600m: 7:13.25 36.84 800m: 9:38.98 35.50

12. HAMPER, Line 09 Longchamps Swimming Club 9:45.78 566
50m: 33.14 33.14 250m: 2:57.27 36.89 450m: 5:26.16 37.45 650m: 7:55.69 37.79

100m: 1:08.34 35.20 300m: 3:34.21 36.94 500m: 6:02.96 36.80 700m: 8:33.08 37.39
150m: 1:44.24 35.90 350m: 4:11.50 37.29 550m: 6:40.33 37.37 750m: 9:10.27 37.19
200m: 2:20.38 36.14 400m: 4:48.71 37.21 600m: 7:17.90 37.57 800m: 9:45.78 35.51

13. SCHOLER, Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 9:47.65 561
50m: 31.95 31.95 250m: 2:55.69 35.27 450m: 5:21.76 36.44 650m: 7:54.40 38.92

100m: 1:08.00 36.05 300m: 3:32.58 36.89 500m: 5:59.60 37.84 700m: 8:33.22 38.82
150m: 1:44.04 36.04 350m: 4:08.60 36.02 550m: 6:37.21 37.61 750m: 9:10.33 37.11
200m: 2:20.42 36.38 400m: 4:45.32 36.72 600m: 7:15.48 38.27 800m: 9:47.65 37.32

14. AAGAARD-JOERGENSEN, Vigga 08 Hovedstadens Svoemmeklub 9:50.81 552
50m: 31.94 31.94 250m: 2:59.88 37.32 450m: 5:30.55 37.73 650m: 8:00.47 37.27

100m: 1:08.10 36.16 300m: 3:37.53 37.65 500m: 6:08.29 37.74 700m: 8:37.89 37.42
150m: 1:45.22 37.12 350m: 4:15.02 37.49 550m: 6:45.69 37.40 750m: 9:14.72 36.83
200m: 2:22.56 37.34 400m: 4:52.82 37.80 600m: 7:23.20 37.51 800m: 9:50.81 36.09

15. CLESSE, Lea 10 Villerupt Natation 9:54.96 541
50m: 33.03 33.03 250m: 3:03.11 38.08 450m: 5:33.22 37.65 650m: 8:03.97 38.35

100m: 1:09.38 36.35 300m: 3:40.35 37.24 500m: 6:10.18 36.96 700m: 8:40.85 36.88
150m: 1:47.19 37.81 350m: 4:18.20 37.85 550m: 6:48.24 38.06 750m: 9:18.62 37.77
200m: 2:25.03 37.84 400m: 4:55.57 37.37 600m: 7:25.62 37.38 800m: 9:54.96 36.34

16. MAEDE, Maja 07 SG Bayer 9:58.01 532
50m: 32.85 32.85 250m: 2:58.70 37.37 450m: 5:28.78 38.36 650m: 8:02.59 39.48

100m: 1:08.12 35.27 300m: 3:35.35 36.65 500m: 6:06.24 37.46 700m: 8:40.92 38.33
150m: 1:44.64 36.52 350m: 4:12.98 37.63 550m: 6:44.63 38.39 750m: 9:19.94 39.02
200m: 2:21.33 36.69 400m: 4:50.42 37.44 600m: 7:23.11 38.48 800m: 9:58.01 38.07

17. NIEHAUS, Alina Sophia 10 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 10:00.92 525
50m: 33.42 33.42 250m: 3:03.79 38.33 450m: 5:36.61 38.16 650m: 8:08.76 38.38

100m: 1:09.95 36.53 300m: 3:41.90 38.11 500m: 6:14.82 38.21 700m: 8:46.96 38.20
150m: 1:47.72 37.77 350m: 4:20.14 38.24 550m: 6:52.59 37.77 750m: 9:24.02 37.06
200m: 2:25.46 37.74 400m: 4:58.45 38.31 600m: 7:30.38 37.79 800m: 10:00.92 36.90

18. GULLENTOPS, Manon 09 Longchamps Swimming Club 10:05.56 513
50m: 33.01 33.01 250m: 3:03.64 38.25 450m: 5:36.81 38.55 650m: 8:10.52 38.61

100m: 1:09.67 36.66 300m: 3:41.74 38.10 500m: 6:15.20 38.39 700m: 8:49.19 38.67
150m: 1:47.40 37.73 350m: 4:20.11 38.37 550m: 6:53.55 38.35 750m: 9:27.83 38.64
200m: 2:25.39 37.99 400m: 4:58.26 38.15 600m: 7:31.91 38.36 800m: 10:05.56 37.73
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CIJ MEET LUX 2024
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 8. - 10.3.2024

Event 1, Women, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

19. GAMMELVIND, Thilde 08 Hovedstadens Svoemmeklub 10:06.13 511
50m: 32.71 32.71 250m: 3:04.05 38.60 450m: 5:36.81 37.99 650m: 8:11.03 38.27

100m: 1:09.75 37.04 300m: 3:42.00 37.95 500m: 6:15.20 38.39 700m: 8:50.10 39.07
150m: 1:47.53 37.78 350m: 4:20.67 38.67 550m: 6:53.62 38.42 750m: 9:28.27 38.17
200m: 2:25.45 37.92 400m: 4:58.82 38.15 600m: 7:32.76 39.14 800m: 10:06.13 37.86

20. HAN, Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 10:07.89 507
50m: 33.24 33.24 250m: 3:02.99 38.02 450m: 5:36.86 38.39 650m: 8:12.35 39.07

100m: 1:09.94 36.70 300m: 3:41.52 38.53 500m: 6:15.59 38.73 700m: 8:51.40 39.05
150m: 1:47.38 37.44 350m: 4:19.89 38.37 550m: 6:54.18 38.59 750m: 9:29.92 38.52
200m: 2:24.97 37.59 400m: 4:58.47 38.58 600m: 7:33.28 39.10 800m: 10:07.89 37.97

21. EIS, Lisa 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 10:10.79 500
50m: 33.88 33.88 250m: 3:04.41 38.19 450m: 5:38.26 38.39 650m: 8:15.32 39.35

100m: 1:11.00 37.12 300m: 3:43.01 38.60 500m: 6:17.34 39.08 700m: 8:54.50 39.18
150m: 1:48.29 37.29 350m: 4:21.64 38.63 550m: 6:56.63 39.29 750m: 9:33.32 38.82
200m: 2:26.22 37.93 400m: 4:59.87 38.23 600m: 7:35.97 39.34 800m: 10:10.79 37.47

22. KOSCHE, Nele 09 SG Bayer 10:13.01 494
50m: 34.48 34.48 250m: 3:08.99 38.88 450m: 5:45.36 39.11 650m: 8:20.40 38.26

100m: 1:11.98 37.50 300m: 3:48.43 39.44 500m: 6:24.53 39.17 700m: 8:58.93 38.53
150m: 1:50.90 38.92 350m: 4:27.63 39.20 550m: 7:03.50 38.97 750m: 9:36.78 37.85
200m: 2:30.11 39.21 400m: 5:06.25 38.62 600m: 7:42.14 38.64 800m: 10:13.01 36.23

23. VERCAMMEN, Manon 09 Leo Lagrange Schiltigheim Bischheim 10:18.10 482 *
50m: 33.63 33.63 250m: 3:10.01 39.69 450m: 5:47.86 38.93 650m: 8:25.50 39.35

100m: 1:11.67 38.04 300m: 3:49.67 39.66 500m: 6:27.38 39.52 700m: 9:04.35 38.85
150m: 1:50.66 38.99 350m: 4:29.09 39.42 550m: 7:07.17 39.79 750m: 9:42.36 38.01
200m: 2:30.32 39.66 400m: 5:08.93 39.84 600m: 7:46.15 38.98 800m: 10:18.10 35.74

24. QUADFLIEG, Clarisse 06 Nautic Club Herve 10:21.74 474 *
50m: 34.13 34.13 250m: 3:08.63 38.71 450m: 5:45.02 39.31 650m: 8:23.69 39.72

100m: 1:12.21 38.08 300m: 3:47.28 38.65 500m: 6:24.59 39.57 700m: 9:03.63 39.94
150m: 1:51.00 38.79 350m: 4:26.35 39.07 550m: 7:04.28 39.69 750m: 9:43.15 39.52
200m: 2:29.92 38.92 400m: 5:05.71 39.36 600m: 7:43.97 39.69 800m: 10:21.74 38.59

25. MUELLER, Liana 11 SG Dortmund 11:02.52 391 *
50m: 35.14 35.14 250m: 3:19.11 42.35 450m: 6:10.61 44.06 650m: 9:01.02 42.84

100m: 1:14.30 39.16 300m: 4:01.82 42.71 500m: 6:53.48 42.87 700m: 9:43.42 42.40
150m: 1:55.75 41.45 350m: 4:43.90 42.08 550m: 7:35.36 41.88 750m: 10:23.83 40.41
200m: 2:36.76 41.01 400m: 5:26.55 42.65 600m: 8:18.18 42.82 800m: 11:02.52 38.69

26. PECELLIN MACIAS, Paula 07 Club Natacion Ciudad Real 11:11.86 375 *
50m: 35.84 35.84 250m: 3:23.73 42.88 450m: 6:15.48 42.41 650m: 9:06.62 42.94

100m: 1:16.44 40.60 300m: 4:07.22 43.49 500m: 6:57.98 42.50 700m: 9:48.92 42.30
150m: 1:58.07 41.63 350m: 4:50.02 42.80 550m: 7:40.76 42.78 750m: 10:30.82 41.90
200m: 2:40.85 42.78 400m: 5:33.07 43.05 600m: 8:23.68 42.92 800m: 11:11.86 41.04

27. ZAMMIT, Jaziah 06 Southwaves Swimming Club 11:21.96 359 *
50m: 36.62 36.62 250m: 3:24.92 43.06 450m: 6:17.99 43.18 650m: 9:15.18 44.87

100m: 1:17.06 40.44 300m: 4:08.38 43.46 500m: 7:02.01 44.02 700m: 9:57.81 42.63
150m: 1:58.82 41.76 350m: 4:51.36 42.98 550m: 7:45.97 43.96 750m: 10:39.57 41.76
200m: 2:41.86 43.04 400m: 5:34.81 43.45 600m: 8:30.31 44.34 800m: 11:21.96 42.39

DNS SCHIRMER, Lena 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter
DNS BAER, Nele 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter
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CIJ MEET LUX 2024
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 8. - 10.3.2024

Event 1, Women, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

WDR ROBIN, Nina 06 Longchamps Swimming Club
WDR MAAGOEE, Matilde 07 Hovedstadens Svoemmeklub

Event 2 Men, 1500m Freestyle Open
8.3.24 - 16:48 Results
CIJ - MEET Record 15:46.18 PIIRONEN, Eetu FIN Luxembourg 26.4.13

Boys, Open : 18:10.87
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. ANDERSEN, Gustav Steen 06 Hovedstadens Svoemmeklub 16:14.58 713
50m: 29.32 29.32 450m: 4:50.66 33.10 850m: 9:15.53 33.08 1250m: 13:36.72 32.57

100m: 1:00.83 31.51 500m: 5:23.83 33.17 900m: 9:48.34 32.81 1300m: 14:09.32 32.60
150m: 1:33.07 32.24 550m: 5:57.16 33.33 950m: 10:21.26 32.92 1350m: 14:42.00 32.68
200m: 2:05.47 32.40 600m: 6:30.36 33.20 1000m: 10:53.97 32.71 1400m: 15:14.27 32.27
250m: 2:38.36 32.89 650m: 7:03.57 33.21 1050m: 11:26.46 32.49 1450m: 15:45.80 31.53
300m: 3:11.20 32.84 700m: 7:36.47 32.90 1100m: 11:59.18 32.72 1500m: 16:14.58 28.78
350m: 3:44.27 33.07 750m: 8:09.47 33.00 1150m: 12:31.48 32.30
400m: 4:17.56 33.29 800m: 8:42.45 32.98 1200m: 13:04.15 32.67

2. BOIKO, Dymtro 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 16:14.83 713
50m: 28.64 28.64 450m: 4:48.40 32.22 850m: 9:10.27 32.61 1250m: 13:34.21 32.64

100m: 1:01.64 33.00 500m: 5:21.13 32.73 900m: 9:43.51 33.24 1300m: 14:07.19 32.98
150m: 1:33.44 31.80 550m: 5:53.58 32.45 950m: 10:16.30 32.79 1350m: 14:39.89 32.70
200m: 2:05.78 32.34 600m: 6:26.59 33.01 1000m: 10:49.19 32.89 1400m: 15:12.91 33.02
250m: 2:38.17 32.39 650m: 6:59.09 32.50 1050m: 11:22.53 33.34 1450m: 15:45.17 32.26
300m: 3:10.79 32.62 700m: 7:31.93 32.84 1100m: 11:55.57 33.04 1500m: 16:14.83 29.66
350m: 3:43.09 32.30 750m: 8:04.65 32.72 1150m: 12:28.41 32.84
400m: 4:16.18 33.09 800m: 8:37.66 33.01 1200m: 13:01.57 33.16

3. WERNER, Nick 01 SSG Saar Max Ritter 16:25.40 690
50m: 29.44 29.44 450m: 4:52.36 32.83 850m: 9:15.58 33.02 1250m: 13:41.39 33.05

100m: 1:01.95 32.51 500m: 5:25.01 32.65 900m: 9:48.82 33.24 1300m: 14:14.73 33.34
150m: 1:35.00 33.05 550m: 5:57.60 32.59 950m: 10:21.94 33.12 1350m: 14:47.83 33.10
200m: 2:07.94 32.94 600m: 6:30.41 32.81 1000m: 10:55.23 33.29 1400m: 15:21.00 33.17
250m: 2:40.76 32.82 650m: 7:03.25 32.84 1050m: 11:28.26 33.03 1450m: 15:53.70 32.70
300m: 3:13.65 32.89 700m: 7:36.28 33.03 1100m: 12:01.62 33.36 1500m: 16:25.40 31.70
350m: 3:46.54 32.89 750m: 8:09.43 33.15 1150m: 12:34.93 33.31
400m: 4:19.53 32.99 800m: 8:42.56 33.13 1200m: 13:08.34 33.41

4. CACHIA, Nathan 06 ASA of Malta 16:25.85 689
50m: 29.75 29.75 450m: 4:53.20 32.86 850m: 9:15.77 32.82 1250m: 13:41.81 33.26

100m: 1:02.52 32.77 500m: 5:26.18 32.98 900m: 9:48.78 33.01 1300m: 14:15.20 33.39
150m: 1:35.28 32.76 550m: 5:58.91 32.73 950m: 10:21.66 32.88 1350m: 14:48.69 33.49
200m: 2:08.83 33.55 600m: 6:31.51 32.60 1000m: 10:55.10 33.44 1400m: 15:22.21 33.52
250m: 2:41.31 32.48 650m: 7:04.26 32.75 1050m: 11:28.35 33.25 1450m: 15:55.76 33.55
300m: 3:14.36 33.05 700m: 7:37.21 32.95 1100m: 12:01.55 33.20 1500m: 16:25.85 30.09
350m: 3:47.35 32.99 750m: 8:10.02 32.81 1150m: 12:34.83 33.28
400m: 4:20.34 32.99 800m: 8:42.95 32.93 1200m: 13:08.55 33.72
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CIJ MEET LUX 2024
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 8. - 10.3.2024

Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

5. WASCHBURGER, Andreas 87 SSG Saar Max Ritter 16:43.88 653
50m: 30.41 30.41 450m: 4:52.89 33.27 850m: 9:21.18 34.03 1250m: 13:54.77 34.70

100m: 1:02.58 32.17 500m: 5:25.78 32.89 900m: 9:55.05 33.87 1300m: 14:28.94 34.17
150m: 1:35.07 32.49 550m: 5:59.36 33.58 950m: 10:29.14 34.09 1350m: 15:03.79 34.85
200m: 2:07.56 32.49 600m: 6:32.61 33.25 1000m: 11:03.17 34.03 1400m: 15:37.96 34.17
250m: 2:40.55 32.99 650m: 7:06.34 33.73 1050m: 11:37.35 34.18 1450m: 16:11.77 33.81
300m: 3:13.33 32.78 700m: 7:39.75 33.41 1100m: 12:11.26 33.91 1500m: 16:43.88 32.11
350m: 3:46.54 33.21 750m: 8:13.47 33.72 1150m: 12:45.78 34.52
400m: 4:19.62 33.08 800m: 8:47.15 33.68 1200m: 13:20.07 34.29

6. NOWAK, Adrien 08 Nautic Club Herve 16:51.70 638
50m: 29.94 29.94 450m: 5:01.10 34.44 850m: 9:31.77 33.63 1250m: 14:02.87 33.92

100m: 1:02.71 32.77 500m: 5:35.55 34.45 900m: 10:05.74 33.97 1300m: 14:37.12 34.25
150m: 1:36.37 33.66 550m: 6:09.41 33.86 950m: 10:39.53 33.79 1350m: 15:11.24 34.12
200m: 2:10.09 33.72 600m: 6:43.29 33.88 1000m: 11:13.70 34.17 1400m: 15:45.55 34.31
250m: 2:44.05 33.96 650m: 7:17.00 33.71 1050m: 11:47.19 33.49 1450m: 16:19.06 33.51
300m: 3:17.90 33.85 700m: 7:50.67 33.67 1100m: 12:21.03 33.84 1500m: 16:51.70 32.64
350m: 3:52.09 34.19 750m: 8:24.33 33.66 1150m: 12:54.84 33.81
400m: 4:26.66 34.57 800m: 8:58.14 33.81 1200m: 13:28.95 34.11

7. GOURLAOUEN, Benjamin 06 Schwimmklub Bern 17:02.81 617
50m: 30.06 30.06 450m: 5:01.18 34.09 850m: 9:33.95 33.93 1250m: 14:10.63 34.12

100m: 1:03.50 33.44 500m: 5:35.21 34.03 900m: 10:08.51 34.56 1300m: 14:45.39 34.76
150m: 1:37.41 33.91 550m: 6:09.10 33.89 950m: 10:42.66 34.15 1350m: 15:19.61 34.22
200m: 2:11.16 33.75 600m: 6:43.52 34.42 1000m: 11:17.72 35.06 1400m: 15:54.60 34.99
250m: 2:44.75 33.59 650m: 7:17.58 34.06 1050m: 11:52.04 34.32 1450m: 16:29.15 34.55
300m: 3:18.73 33.98 700m: 7:51.65 34.07 1100m: 12:26.72 34.68 1500m: 17:02.81 33.66
350m: 3:52.70 33.97 750m: 8:25.49 33.84 1150m: 13:01.58 34.86
400m: 4:27.09 34.39 800m: 9:00.02 34.53 1200m: 13:36.51 34.93

8. WEYRICH, Mike 05 Swimming Luxembourg 17:22.28 583
50m: 30.79 30.79 450m: 5:08.27 35.02 850m: 9:48.47 34.70 1250m: 14:29.56 35.10

100m: 1:04.23 33.44 500m: 5:43.60 35.33 900m: 10:23.62 35.15 1300m: 15:05.02 35.46
150m: 1:38.75 34.52 550m: 6:18.45 34.85 950m: 10:58.93 35.31 1350m: 15:40.30 35.28
200m: 2:13.49 34.74 600m: 6:53.51 35.06 1000m: 11:33.92 34.99 1400m: 16:14.11 33.81
250m: 2:48.12 34.63 650m: 7:28.61 35.10 1050m: 12:08.94 35.02 1450m: 16:48.33 34.22
300m: 3:22.82 34.70 700m: 8:03.76 35.15 1100m: 12:44.03 35.09 1500m: 17:22.28 33.95
350m: 3:57.75 34.93 750m: 8:38.86 35.10 1150m: 13:19.05 35.02
400m: 4:33.25 35.50 800m: 9:13.77 34.91 1200m: 13:54.46 35.41

9. KING, Maximillian 06 Longchamps Swimming Club 17:28.54 573
50m: 29.88 29.88 450m: 5:09.78 35.52 850m: 9:53.83 35.04 1250m: 14:36.44 35.17

100m: 1:03.71 33.83 500m: 5:45.27 35.49 900m: 10:29.45 35.62 1300m: 15:11.68 35.24
150m: 1:38.79 35.08 550m: 6:20.85 35.58 950m: 11:04.69 35.24 1350m: 15:46.76 35.08
200m: 2:13.79 35.00 600m: 6:56.51 35.66 1000m: 11:40.51 35.82 1400m: 16:21.32 34.56
250m: 2:48.86 35.07 650m: 7:31.74 35.23 1050m: 12:15.87 35.36 1450m: 16:55.81 34.49
300m: 3:23.60 34.74 700m: 8:07.68 35.94 1100m: 12:51.06 35.19 1500m: 17:28.54 32.73
350m: 3:58.90 35.30 750m: 8:43.19 35.51 1150m: 13:25.90 34.84
400m: 4:34.26 35.36 800m: 9:18.79 35.60 1200m: 14:01.27 35.37

10. STEINHART, Daniel 06 Schwimmklub Bern 18:01.38 522
50m: 30.16 30.16 450m: 5:17.54 36.35 850m: 10:10.08 36.53 1250m: 15:02.86 36.69

100m: 1:04.39 34.23 500m: 5:54.32 36.78 900m: 10:46.65 36.57 1300m: 15:39.27 36.41
150m: 1:40.77 36.38 550m: 6:30.81 36.49 950m: 11:23.36 36.71 1350m: 16:15.59 36.32
200m: 2:16.84 36.07 600m: 7:07.22 36.41 1000m: 12:00.16 36.80 1400m: 16:51.82 36.23
250m: 2:53.03 36.19 650m: 7:43.52 36.30 1050m: 12:36.81 36.65 1450m: 17:26.80 34.98
300m: 3:29.30 36.27 700m: 8:20.37 36.85 1100m: 13:13.48 36.67 1500m: 18:01.38 34.58
350m: 4:05.37 36.07 750m: 8:56.70 36.33 1150m: 13:49.87 36.39
400m: 4:41.19 35.82 800m: 9:33.55 36.85 1200m: 14:26.17 36.30
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CIJ MEET LUX 2024
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 8. - 10.3.2024

Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

11. VANDERSTICHELEN, Oscar 08 Cercle Royal De Natation De Tournai 18:15.63 502 *
50m: 30.92 30.92 450m: 5:24.31 36.77 850m: 10:22.68 36.74 1250m: 15:20.16 37.07

100m: 1:06.64 35.72 500m: 6:01.65 37.34 900m: 11:00.39 37.71 1300m: 15:57.21 37.05
150m: 1:43.63 36.99 550m: 6:38.53 36.88 950m: 11:37.78 37.39 1350m: 16:32.36 35.15
200m: 2:20.80 37.17 600m: 7:16.11 37.58 1000m: 12:14.93 37.15 1400m: 17:08.09 35.73
250m: 2:57.21 36.41 650m: 7:53.59 37.48 1050m: 12:52.08 37.15 1450m: 17:42.78 34.69
300m: 3:33.89 36.68 700m: 8:31.18 37.59 1100m: 13:28.60 36.52 1500m: 18:15.63 32.85
350m: 4:10.28 36.39 750m: 9:08.10 36.92 1150m: 14:05.80 37.20
400m: 4:47.54 37.26 800m: 9:45.94 37.84 1200m: 14:43.09 37.29

12. SCHLIEBENER, Max 08 SG Bayer 18:16.21 501 *
50m: 31.27 31.27 450m: 5:28.96 37.84 850m: 10:24.55 37.02 1250m: 15:18.07 37.06

100m: 1:06.64 35.37 500m: 6:06.81 37.85 900m: 11:01.30 36.75 1300m: 15:54.91 36.84
150m: 1:43.60 36.96 550m: 6:43.23 36.42 950m: 11:38.20 36.90 1350m: 16:31.97 37.06
200m: 2:20.96 37.36 600m: 7:19.79 36.56 1000m: 12:15.09 36.89 1400m: 17:07.59 35.62
250m: 2:58.46 37.50 650m: 7:56.53 36.74 1050m: 12:51.21 36.12 1450m: 17:43.49 35.90
300m: 3:36.23 37.77 700m: 8:33.67 37.14 1100m: 13:27.64 36.43 1500m: 18:16.21 32.72
350m: 4:13.65 37.42 750m: 9:10.47 36.80 1150m: 14:04.32 36.68
400m: 4:51.12 37.47 800m: 9:47.53 37.06 1200m: 14:41.01 36.69

13. WESTER, Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 18:40.84 469 *
50m: 31.55 31.55 450m: 5:27.21 37.53 850m: 10:32.13 38.33 1250m: 15:35.63 37.35

100m: 1:07.35 35.80 500m: 6:04.74 37.53 900m: 11:10.72 38.59 1300m: 16:13.20 37.57
150m: 1:44.38 37.03 550m: 6:42.52 37.78 950m: 11:48.97 38.25 1350m: 16:51.82 38.62
200m: 2:21.63 37.25 600m: 7:20.73 38.21 1000m: 12:28.01 39.04 1400m: 17:29.42 37.60
250m: 2:58.68 37.05 650m: 7:58.82 38.09 1050m: 13:05.04 37.03 1450m: 18:05.26 35.84
300m: 3:36.12 37.44 700m: 8:36.86 38.04 1100m: 13:42.94 37.90 1500m: 18:40.84 35.58
350m: 4:12.61 36.49 750m: 9:14.90 38.04 1150m: 14:20.65 37.71
400m: 4:49.68 37.07 800m: 9:53.80 38.90 1200m: 14:58.28 37.63

14. KLUMP, Frederik 09 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 18:57.55 448 *
50m: 31.28 31.28 450m: 5:29.19 37.84 850m: 10:33.54 38.59 1250m: 15:44.67 39.39

100m: 1:07.06 35.78 500m: 6:07.24 38.05 900m: 11:12.12 38.58 1300m: 16:23.96 39.29
150m: 1:43.67 36.61 550m: 6:44.53 37.29 950m: 11:51.07 38.95 1350m: 17:03.09 39.13
200m: 2:21.23 37.56 600m: 7:22.26 37.73 1000m: 12:29.73 38.66 1400m: 17:41.94 38.85
250m: 2:58.45 37.22 650m: 8:00.16 37.90 1050m: 13:08.47 38.74 1450m: 18:20.77 38.83
300m: 3:36.20 37.75 700m: 8:38.32 38.16 1100m: 13:47.11 38.64 1500m: 18:57.55 36.78
350m: 4:13.61 37.41 750m: 9:16.47 38.15 1150m: 14:26.02 38.91
400m: 4:51.35 37.74 800m: 9:54.95 38.48 1200m: 15:05.28 39.26

15. LAADRAOUI, Mohamed 11 SSF Bonn 19:44.66 397 *
50m: 33.24 33.24 450m: 5:47.27 39.86 850m: 11:07.59 39.89 1250m: 16:26.55 40.38

100m: 1:10.69 37.45 500m: 6:27.37 40.10 900m: 11:47.69 40.10 1300m: 17:06.76 40.21
150m: 1:49.15 38.46 550m: 7:07.47 40.10 950m: 12:27.68 39.99 1350m: 17:46.94 40.18
200m: 2:28.45 39.30 600m: 7:47.12 39.65 1000m: 13:07.81 40.13 1400m: 18:27.20 40.26
250m: 3:08.00 39.55 650m: 8:26.92 39.80 1050m: 13:47.86 40.05 1450m: 19:05.69 38.49
300m: 3:48.03 40.03 700m: 9:07.41 40.49 1100m: 14:27.43 39.57 1500m: 19:44.66 38.97
350m: 4:27.74 39.71 750m: 9:47.10 39.69 1150m: 15:06.79 39.36
400m: 5:07.41 39.67 800m: 10:27.70 40.60 1200m: 15:46.17 39.38
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CIJ MEET LUX 2024
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 8. - 10.3.2024

Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

DSQ KAUL, Frederik Alexander 11 Hessischer Schwimm Verband
G3 - Did not finish the distance (SW 10.2) (Time: 17:09)

WDR STROHALM, Josef 09 Hessischer Schwimm Verband
WDR HEISE ROMERO, Adrian 06 SC Wiesbaden 1911

Event 3 Women, 400m Medley Open
8.3.24 - 17:28 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 4:55.03 BLASIUS, Saskia GER Luxembourg 19.3.22

Girls, Open : 5:43.54

Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. SAKAR, Belis 07 Enka Sports Club 4:48.67 781 Q MR
Meet Record

50m: 30.56 30.56 150m: 1:42.11 37.51 250m: 3:00.86 42.07 350m: 4:16.60 33.39
100m: 1:04.60 34.04 200m: 2:18.79 36.68 300m: 3:43.21 42.35 400m: 4:48.67 32.07

2. DREYER RIIS, Charlotte 06 Hovedstadens Svoemmeklub 5:08.90 637 Q
50m: 31.21 31.21 150m: 1:47.95 40.77 250m: 3:11.67 42.88 350m: 4:33.14 36.58

100m: 1:07.18 35.97 200m: 2:28.79 40.84 300m: 3:56.56 44.89 400m: 5:08.90 35.76

3. BARTHEL, Emma 10 Swimming Club Redange 5:11.40 622 Q
50m: 32.43 32.43 150m: 1:51.54 40.18 250m: 3:15.82 44.60 350m: 4:36.26 35.32

100m: 1:11.36 38.93 200m: 2:31.22 39.68 300m: 4:00.94 45.12 400m: 5:11.40 35.14

4. LANKI, Saimi 08 Finland 5:12.77 614 Q
50m: 33.50 33.50 150m: 1:51.85 40.69 250m: 3:17.29 44.65 350m: 4:37.68 36.71

100m: 1:11.16 37.66 200m: 2:32.64 40.79 300m: 4:00.97 43.68 400m: 5:12.77 35.09

5. KOERNER, Lia Sophie 10 Hessischer Schwimm Verband 5:18.19 583 Q
50m: 32.89 32.89 150m: 1:53.57 42.51 250m: 3:19.92 45.48 350m: 4:43.52 37.69

100m: 1:11.06 38.17 200m: 2:34.44 40.87 300m: 4:05.83 45.91 400m: 5:18.19 34.67

6. DREYER RIIS, Christiane 09 Hovedstadens Svoemmeklub 5:19.75 574 Q
50m: 33.72 33.72 150m: 1:57.18 43.26 250m: 3:22.25 42.51 350m: 4:43.68 36.55

100m: 1:13.92 40.20 200m: 2:39.74 42.56 300m: 4:07.13 44.88 400m: 5:19.75 36.07

7. LAUKKANEN, Selma 08 Finland 5:22.33 561 Q
50m: 32.29 32.29 150m: 1:52.70 41.34 250m: 3:21.09 47.10 350m: 4:46.50 37.85

100m: 1:11.36 39.07 200m: 2:33.99 41.29 300m: 4:08.65 47.56 400m: 5:22.33 35.83

8. WENDLING, Emy 09 Leo Lagrange Schiltigheim Bischheim 5:27.59 534 Q
50m: 35.30 35.30 150m: 2:01.21 42.34 250m: 3:26.71 44.84 350m: 4:50.29 38.96

100m: 1:18.87 43.57 200m: 2:41.87 40.66 300m: 4:11.33 44.62 400m: 5:27.59 37.30

9. VALERIUS, Lucy 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 5:28.89 528 Q
50m: 34.95 34.95 150m: 2:01.74 44.04 250m: 3:32.11 46.24 350m: 4:52.15 38.42

100m: 1:17.70 42.75 200m: 2:45.87 44.13 300m: 4:13.73 41.62 400m: 5:28.89 36.74

10. SCHOEMANS, Alice 06 Longchamps Swimming Club 5:30.16 522 Q
50m: 35.99 35.99 150m: 2:04.26 43.32 250m: 3:30.16 44.09 350m: 4:53.73 38.45

100m: 1:20.94 44.95 200m: 2:46.07 41.81 300m: 4:15.28 45.12 400m: 5:30.16 36.43
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CIJ MEET LUX 2024
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 8. - 10.3.2024

Event 3, Women, 400m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

11. BORDONARO, Madeleine 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:31.94 513 R
50m: 33.12 33.12 150m: 1:56.30 42.92 250m: 3:25.66 47.05 350m: 4:54.28 40.85

100m: 1:13.38 40.26 200m: 2:38.61 42.31 300m: 4:13.43 47.77 400m: 5:31.94 37.66

12. MERTIG, Hanna Marie 11 Hessischer Schwimm Verband 5:33.23 507 R
50m: 34.01 34.01 150m: 2:00.04 43.69 250m: 3:28.32 45.27 350m: 4:55.05 39.99

100m: 1:16.35 42.34 200m: 2:43.05 43.01 300m: 4:15.06 46.74 400m: 5:33.23 38.18

13. DEBOUVRIE, Klara 07 Cercle Royal De Natation De Tournai 5:34.91 500 R
50m: 33.96 33.96 150m: 2:02.46 44.72 250m: 3:30.56 46.15 350m: 4:58.39 40.13

100m: 1:17.74 43.78 200m: 2:44.41 41.95 300m: 4:18.26 47.70 400m: 5:34.91 36.52

14. VALERIUS, Fleur 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 5:44.58 459 R *
50m: 34.79 34.79 150m: 2:06.44 46.38 250m: 3:39.15 48.73 350m: 5:07.40 38.16

100m: 1:20.06 45.27 200m: 2:50.42 43.98 300m: 4:29.24 50.09 400m: 5:44.58 37.18

15. CLESSE, Lea 10 Villerupt Natation 5:45.74 454 *
50m: 34.63 34.63 150m: 2:07.34 49.10 250m: 3:43.35 50.36 350m: 5:10.36 35.33

100m: 1:18.24 43.61 200m: 2:52.99 45.65 300m: 4:35.03 51.68 400m: 5:45.74 35.38

16. KLEINERT, Mila 11 Hessischer Schwimm Verband 5:48.28 444 *
50m: 34.93 34.93 150m: 2:07.08 46.82 250m: 3:39.68 47.45 350m: 5:10.08 41.06

100m: 1:20.26 45.33 200m: 2:52.23 45.15 300m: 4:29.02 49.34 400m: 5:48.28 38.20

17. PREISSLER, Lotte 11 SSF Bonn 6:01.45 397 *
50m: 39.44 39.44 150m: 2:14.11 47.13 250m: 3:48.02 47.70 350m: 5:21.14 43.43

100m: 1:26.98 47.54 200m: 3:00.32 46.21 300m: 4:37.71 49.69 400m: 6:01.45 40.31

DSQ MAAGOEE, Sofie 03 Hovedstadens Svoemmeklub
D11 - The swimmer did not touch the wall while on the back at the finish or the end of the backstroke
section of a medley race (SW 6.5) (Time: 17:35)

DSQ BARANISKIN, Carla 10 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen
D11 - The swimmer did not touch the wall while on the back at the finish or the end of the backstroke
section of a medley race (SW 6.5) (Time: 17:35)

DNS FRANZ, Katharina 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter
WDR OMAI, Katalin 11 SSF Bonn
WDR LAMBIN, Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang
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CIJ MEET LUX 2024
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 8. - 10.3.2024

Event 4 Men, 400m Medley Open
8.3.24 - 17:41 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 4:25.44 LEBHERZ, Yannick GER Luxembourg 19.4.09

Boys, Open : 5:14.20
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. FRITZKE, Lukas 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:38.29 661 Q
50m: 28.90 28.90 150m: 1:39.02 36.65 250m: 2:54.61 40.01 350m: 4:08.36 32.07

100m: 1:02.37 33.47 200m: 2:14.60 35.58 300m: 3:36.29 41.68 400m: 4:38.29 29.93

2. BAUMANN, Leo Ilias 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:39.11 655 Q
50m: 29.23 29.23 150m: 1:38.91 36.21 250m: 2:55.88 41.50 350m: 4:09.50 31.83

100m: 1:02.70 33.47 200m: 2:14.38 35.47 300m: 3:37.67 41.79 400m: 4:39.11 29.61

3. MAGOLD, Carl Morris 04 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:40.01 649 Q
50m: 29.31 29.31 150m: 1:41.01 37.23 250m: 2:56.85 39.61 350m: 4:08.91 32.22

100m: 1:03.78 34.47 200m: 2:17.24 36.23 300m: 3:36.69 39.84 400m: 4:40.01 31.10

4. ORTFELD, Levin 05 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:40.24 647 Q
50m: 29.68 29.68 150m: 1:42.58 38.25 250m: 2:58.46 38.78 350m: 4:10.05 31.98

100m: 1:04.33 34.65 200m: 2:19.68 37.10 300m: 3:38.07 39.61 400m: 4:40.24 30.19

5. GRASS, Andreas 06 SG Bayer 4:41.40 639 Q
50m: 28.48 28.48 150m: 1:39.41 38.29 250m: 2:55.63 38.99 350m: 4:09.00 33.11

100m: 1:01.12 32.64 200m: 2:16.64 37.23 300m: 3:35.89 40.26 400m: 4:41.40 32.40

6. FEDOSEEV, Anton 07 Swimming Luxembourg 4:45.25 614 Q
50m: 29.57 29.57 150m: 1:40.56 37.49 250m: 2:57.68 40.36 350m: 4:12.24 33.15

100m: 1:03.07 33.50 200m: 2:17.32 36.76 300m: 3:39.09 41.41 400m: 4:45.25 33.01

7. THILL, Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:46.34 607 Q
50m: 29.58 29.58 150m: 1:40.51 36.38 250m: 2:57.97 41.43 350m: 4:13.48 34.00

100m: 1:04.13 34.55 200m: 2:16.54 36.03 300m: 3:39.48 41.51 400m: 4:46.34 32.86

8. DANTHINE, Zacharie 04 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 4:47.94 597 Q
50m: 29.71 29.71 150m: 1:42.03 38.08 250m: 3:01.47 42.69 350m: 4:17.52 33.20

100m: 1:03.95 34.24 200m: 2:18.78 36.75 300m: 3:44.32 42.85 400m: 4:47.94 30.42

9. THUESEN GUESMER, Aksel 06 Hovedstadens Svoemmeklub 4:48.76 592 Q
50m: 30.19 30.19 150m: 1:44.04 38.99 250m: 3:00.71 39.24 350m: 4:15.80 35.09

100m: 1:05.05 34.86 200m: 2:21.47 37.43 300m: 3:40.71 40.00 400m: 4:48.76 32.96

10. LEN, Maksym 07 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 4:51.81 573 Q
50m: 29.74 29.74 150m: 1:41.82 37.77 250m: 3:02.65 43.95 350m: 4:20.90 33.66

100m: 1:04.05 34.31 200m: 2:18.70 36.88 300m: 3:47.24 44.59 400m: 4:51.81 30.91

11. WODDOW, Eric 07 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 4:52.70 568 R
50m: 29.47 29.47 150m: 1:42.79 38.96 250m: 3:03.69 42.48 350m: 4:20.47 34.73

100m: 1:03.83 34.36 200m: 2:21.21 38.42 300m: 3:45.74 42.05 400m: 4:52.70 32.23

12. ANDERSEN, Magnus Steen 06 Hovedstadens Svoemmeklub 4:54.01 561 R
50m: 30.53 30.53 150m: 1:43.70 38.39 250m: 3:03.13 43.22 350m: 4:21.05 34.00

100m: 1:05.31 34.78 200m: 2:19.91 36.21 300m: 3:47.05 43.92 400m: 4:54.01 32.96

13. MESSERLI, Leo 07 Schwimmklub Bern 4:54.63 557 R
50m: 27.81 27.81 150m: 1:40.22 39.55 250m: 3:00.32 40.75 350m: 4:19.62 36.83

100m: 1:00.67 32.86 200m: 2:19.57 39.35 300m: 3:42.79 42.47 400m: 4:54.63 35.01

14. WINKELMANN, Moritz 05 SG Bayer 4:55.21 554 R
50m: 29.26 29.26 150m: 1:44.10 40.50 250m: 3:06.00 42.21 350m: 4:22.18 32.97

100m: 1:03.60 34.34 200m: 2:23.79 39.69 300m: 3:49.21 43.21 400m: 4:55.21 33.03
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CIJ MEET LUX 2024
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 8. - 10.3.2024

Event 4, Men, 400m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

15. FURQUERON, Jacob 10 Suedwestdeutscher Schwimmverband 4:55.72 551
50m: 30.48 30.48 150m: 1:44.12 38.66 250m: 3:05.50 44.78 350m: 4:22.66 34.29

100m: 1:05.46 34.98 200m: 2:20.72 36.60 300m: 3:48.37 42.87 400m: 4:55.72 33.06

16. HICK, John 06 ASA of Malta 4:58.95 533
50m: 28.77 28.77 150m: 1:42.58 39.22 250m: 3:04.72 43.15 350m: 4:24.54 34.86

100m: 1:03.36 34.59 200m: 2:21.57 38.99 300m: 3:49.68 44.96 400m: 4:58.95 34.41

17. VIGUIER, Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg 4:59.03 533
50m: 29.57 29.57 150m: 1:44.36 40.10 250m: 3:06.57 43.00 350m: 4:25.35 34.50

100m: 1:04.26 34.69 200m: 2:23.57 39.21 300m: 3:50.85 44.28 400m: 4:59.03 33.68

18. MACLEAR, Gareth 05 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 5:05.22 501
50m: 30.14 30.14 150m: 1:48.32 42.41 250m: 3:10.56 42.01 350m: 4:30.55 36.25

100m: 1:05.91 35.77 200m: 2:28.55 40.23 300m: 3:54.30 43.74 400m: 5:05.22 34.67

19. CAMILLERI, Samuel 09 ASA of Malta 5:06.53 495
50m: 30.10 30.10 150m: 1:45.07 39.53 250m: 3:09.64 45.99 350m: 4:32.58 35.80

100m: 1:05.54 35.44 200m: 2:23.65 38.58 300m: 3:56.78 47.14 400m: 5:06.53 33.95

20. BRAUN, Nico 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 5:08.29 486
50m: 29.73 29.73 150m: 1:49.23 42.62 250m: 3:10.94 40.78 350m: 4:32.37 38.21

100m: 1:06.61 36.88 200m: 2:30.16 40.93 300m: 3:54.16 43.22 400m: 5:08.29 35.92

21. THILL, Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 5:10.15 477
50m: 31.38 31.38 150m: 1:48.70 40.81 250m: 3:13.68 44.53 350m: 4:35.49 35.07

100m: 1:07.89 36.51 200m: 2:29.15 40.45 300m: 4:00.42 46.74 400m: 5:10.15 34.66

22. THILL, Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:14.59 458 *
50m: 31.31 31.31 150m: 1:50.81 40.76 250m: 3:14.33 43.35 350m: 4:36.49 37.95

100m: 1:10.05 38.74 200m: 2:30.98 40.17 300m: 3:58.54 44.21 400m: 5:14.59 38.10

23. BEHRENDT BERG, Felix 07 Hovedstadens Svoemmeklub 5:16.44 450 *
50m: 30.85 30.85 150m: 1:53.15 45.77 250m: 3:17.85 41.18 350m: 4:40.17 38.80

100m: 1:07.38 36.53 200m: 2:36.67 43.52 300m: 4:01.37 43.52 400m: 5:16.44 36.27

24. KLOTZ, William 11 Hofheimer SC 5:31.05 393 *
50m: 34.76 34.76 150m: 1:58.29 44.70 250m: 3:26.33 45.96 350m: 4:52.65 39.31

100m: 1:13.59 38.83 200m: 2:40.37 42.08 300m: 4:13.34 47.01 400m: 5:31.05 38.40

25. REIMANN, Oskar 11 Hofheimer SC 5:48.22 337 *
50m: 34.22 34.22 150m: 2:02.33 43.33 250m: 3:36.56 52.25 350m: 5:09.59 39.33

100m: 1:19.00 44.78 200m: 2:44.31 41.98 300m: 4:30.26 53.70 400m: 5:48.22 38.63

DSQ KAPPAS, Theodore 11 Suedwestdeutscher Schwimmverband
G3 - Did not finish the distance (SW 10.2) (Time: 17:50)

DSQ ISKAKOV, Erik 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter
D10 - The swimmer was not on the back upon leaving the wall after the turn (SW 6.4) (Time: 17:55)

DSQ SALONEN, Thomas 09 Finland
B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW 7.6)
(Time: 17:50)

DNS MONDROCH, Niklas 03 SV Blau-Weiss Bochum
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CIJ MEET LUX 2024
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 8. - 10.3.2024

Event 5 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
8.3.24 - 18:14 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 29.61 MENSING, Jenny GER Luxembourg 19.3.22

Girls, Open : 34.95
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. SPRINGER, Celina 06 SG Dortmund 30.13 708 Q
2. BURRI, Valentina 03 Schwimmklub Bern 30.61 675 Q
3. HOLMA, Venla 08 Finland 30.73 667 Q
4. BANKY, Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 30.78 664 Q
5. PETERSEN, Rebecca 05 Hovedstadens Svoemmeklub 31.01 649 Q
6. BALDERACCHI, Victoria Elisa 06 ASA of Malta 31.16 640 Q
7. KRONIGER, Marie 06 SV Blau-Weiss Bochum 31.19 638 Q
8. ROSSI, Lena 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter 31.22 636 Q
9. BALSAMO, Elisa 08 Schwimmclub Romanshorn 31.23 636 Q

10. STOKKEBRO, Mikkeline Steen 07 Hovedstadens Svoemmeklub 31.48 621 Q
11. LUKOWSKI, Asta 10 Hovedstadens Svoemmeklub 31.71 607 Q
12. BRAUN, Tamara 07 SC Wiesbaden 1911 31.87 598 Q
13. HIRSIKKO, Lilja 08 Finland 31.92 595 Q
14. RUBERG, Lilly 06 SV Blau-Weiss Bochum 31.96 593 Q
15. MAAGOEE, Matilde 07 Hovedstadens Svoemmeklub 32.40 569 Q
16. GHIRELLI, Lynn 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 32.55 561 Q
17. WEINANDY, Charlotte 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter 32.56 561 Q
18. HERRMANN, Luisa Marie 09 SG Bayer 32.60 559 Q
19. BLESES, Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 32.98 540 Q
20. MARION, Gladys 01 Ecole Seraing Natation a.s.b.l. 33.09 534 Q
21. SCHERER, Manon 09 Villerupt Natation 33.48 516 R
22. CONTE, Eloise 10 Cercle Royal De Natation De Tournai 33.84 500 R
23. CAMACHO SERNA, Celia 07 Club Natacion Ciudad Real 33.88 498 R
24. ILLIAN, Jule 08 SG Bayer 34.00 493 R
25. WOODS, Julienne 08 ASA of Malta 34.03 491
26. GAJDA, Livia 08 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 34.06 490
27. BONNICI, Yulya Anne 09 ASA of Malta 34.07 490
28. MANI, Nina 09 Schwimmklub Bern 34.16 486
29. DEVISCOUR, Sarah 05 Cercle Nautique Echternach 34.20 484
30. LANZ, Paula 06 SG Rhein-Mosel 34.26 481
31. PAVELEK, Mira 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 34.27 481
32. WIRTH, Mandy 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 34.29 480
33. LEGRAND, Constance 09 Cercle Royal De Natation De Tournai 34.37 477
34. VALENCIA RODRIGO, Sara 10 Club Natacion Ciudad Real 34.56 469
35. ROBIN, Nina 06 Longchamps Swimming Club 34.63 466
36. CARUANA GARZIA, Zea 09 ASA of Malta 34.68 464

MAETZING, Carlotta 10 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 34.68 464
38. DEL CERRO MARTIN-ONDARZA, Pilar 98 Club Natacion Ciudad Real 34.69 464
39. KOENIG, Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 34.97 453 *
40. YURCHENKO, Angelina 10 SSF Bonn 35.01 451 *
41. ELCHEROTH, Niki 07 Swimming Club Redange 35.04 450 *
42. DRUBE, Luisa 04 Mainzer Schwimmverein 01 35.16 445 *
43. KIM, Garam 11 Hofheimer SC 35.28 441 *
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CIJ MEET LUX 2024
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 8. - 10.3.2024

Event 5, Women, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

44. BORK, Emma 10 SSF Bonn 35.42 436 *
45. MUNOZ DE MORALES FERNANDEZ, Maria98 Club Natacion Ciudad Real 35.72 425 *
46. BAHI, Ramim 10 Villerupt Natation 36.05 413 *
47. BERCKMANS, Sarah 08 Longchamps Swimming Club 36.07 412 *
48. RIEKE, Ella 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 36.20 408 *
49. PRIOUX, Maelie 10 Cercle Royal De Natation De Tournai 36.60 395 *
50. CASSAR, Ema Liz 09 ASA of Malta 36.65 393 *
51. GOTTHARDT, Lisa 03 SG Rhein-Mosel 36.68 392 *
52. CAMILLERI, Michela 11 ASA of Malta 36.93 384 *
53. LOCKMANN, Mirja 11 SSF Bonn 37.03 381 *
54. LECLERCQ, Aline 10 Cercle Royal De Natation De Tournai 37.38 371 *
55. LIU, Katharina 10 SSF Bonn 37.68 362 *
56. RIEGEL, Mailin 04 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 37.70 361 *
57. PECELLIN MACIAS, Paula 07 Club Natacion Ciudad Real 37.94 354 *
58. LEBLANC, Lezia 06 Sal Saint Priest 38.80 331 *

DNS LABASSE, Clemence 07 Ecole Seraing Natation a.s.b.l.
WDR BERMANN, Thalea Noelle 09 SG Ruhr
WDR MILANOVSKA, Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg

Event 6 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
8.3.24 - 18:23 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 25.96 SALCZER, Ladislas MON Luxembourg - Kirchberg 11.3.23

Boys, Open : 31.43

Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. BOLLIN, Thierry 00 Schwimmklub Bern 25.49 788 Q MR
Meet Record

2. HOIGNE, Fre�de�ric 07 Schwimmklub Bern 27.50 628 Q
3. REDUTH, Gian Luca 07 SG Bayer 27.81 607 Q
4. JEGHER, Gabriel 99 Schwimmklub Bern 27.89 602 Q
5. NEUBERT, Tobias 05 SG Bayer 28.54 561 Q
6. LEGIND, Hans Bjoern 07 Hovedstadens Svoemmeklub 28.87 542 Q
7. WAREING, Thomas 99 ASA of Malta 28.88 542 Q
8. SALAMONE, Italo 06 ASA of Malta 28.92 539 Q
9. FERNANDEZ MEJIA, Alejandro 02 Club Natacion Ciudad Real 29.04 533 Q

10. CALMES, Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 29.05 532 Q
11. GOURLAOUEN, Benjamin 06 Schwimmklub Bern 29.07 531 Q
12. BAUMANN, Leo Ilias 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 29.12 528 Q
13. DUCRET, Alexandre 02 Sal Saint Priest 29.15 527 Q
14. BALG, Fabian 08 SSF Bonn 29.29 519 Q
15. WAREING, Sean James 01 ASA of Malta 29.39 514 Q
16. SCHMIDT, Jannes 09 Hessischer Schwimm Verband 29.41 513 Q
17. SALONEN, Thomas 09 Finland 29.77 495 Q
18. IRLE, Elia 08 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 30.00 483 Q
19. GATT, Thomas 06 ASA of Malta 30.14 477 Q



Splash Meet Manager, 11.78979 Registered to Swimming Luxembourg 10.3.24 18:35 - Page 13

CIJ MEET LUX 2024
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 8. - 10.3.2024

Event 6, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

20. SCHEMBRI, Caine 08 ASA of Malta 30.17 475 Q
21. PENA FERNANDEZ-PACHECO, Diego 07 Club Natacion Ciudad Real 30.23 472 R
22. ETTISS, Ayoub 06 SG Bayer 30.25 471 R
23. LANG, Hagen 07 SC Wiesbaden 1911 30.35 467 R
24. BENNANI, Walid 07 Ecole Seraing Natation a.s.b.l. 30.46 462 R
25. VERBEELEN, Luca 08 Longchamps Swimming Club 30.70 451

GRIXTI, Luca 07 ASA of Malta 30.70 451
27. VISSER, Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 30.74 449
28. WESTER, Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 30.77 448
29. NOETTGEN, Adrian 07 SSF Bonn 30.84 445
30. MONZEL, Anton-Maximilian 07 SG Rhein-Mosel 30.88 443
31. KROMBACH, Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 30.94 440
32. JAAS, Joe 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 31.00 438
33. DRESSEL, Daniel 09 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 31.02 437
34. BERTUZZI, Gabriel 09 Nautic Club Herve 31.28 426

LUFT, Viktor 09 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 31.28 426
36. TRESSEL, Yannis 05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 31.50 417 *
37. KIDD, Alexander 09 Swimming Luxembourg 31.68 410 *
38. RUBTSOV, Sasha 09 Swimming Luxembourg 31.87 403 *
39. SMEJA-KERR, David 09 SC Wiesbaden 1911 32.31 387 *
40. SCHAFFRATH, Max 10 SSF Bonn 32.53 379 *

ZEIEN, Phil 09 SG Bayer 32.53 379 *
42. VICENTE CARRANZA, Alvaro 04 Club Natacion Ciudad Real 32.54 379 *
43. CAMILLERI, Gabriel 09 ASA of Malta 32.55 378 *
44. SCHNEIDER, Georg 06 SC Wiesbaden 1911 33.03 362 *
45. PALMERO PUNZON, Ricardo 03 Club Natacion Ciudad Real 33.48 348 *
